$550,440) and the analysis provided as part of Guelph Hydro’s response to IR 2-Energy 8
Probe-8 (Allocated Depreciation that was expensed as OM&A - $206,349), it was 9
determined that the correct amount of fully allocated depreciation that remained in 10
OM&A and therefore should be deducted when calculating Working Capital is in fact 11
$206,349 and not $550,440; which is the Fully Allocated Depreciation amount prior to 12
capitalization.  13

Guelph Hydro Electric Systems Inc.
EB-2015-0073

Technical Conference Undertaking Responses
Page 30 of 80

Filed: August 21, 2015

UNDERTAKING NO. JT1.12 1

TO CORRECT THE GLOBAL ADJUSTMENT AMOUNT ON TABLE 2-ENERGY 2
PROBE-17-2. 3

Response: 4

Guelph Hydro has corrected the Global Adjustment rate to reflect the last OEB’s 5
Regulated Price Plan Report issued on April 20, 2015. The updated 2016 Cost of Power 6
is presented below:  7

Guelph Hydro Electric Systems Inc.
EB-2015-0073

Technical Conference Undertaking Responses
Page 31 of 80

Filed: August 21, 2015

Table JT1.12 – 2016 Cost of Power (2-Energy Probe-17-2) 1

Test year

Class per Load Forecast
Kwhs adjusted

by DLF
RPP

Prices HOEP

Global
Adjustm
ent RPP Non-RPP RPP $ Non-RPP $

Residential 381,586,775 1.0260 391,506,338 0.10210 0.01992 $0.08194 93.95% 6.05% $37,556,105 $2,411,011 $39,967,116
GS<50kW 150,174,015 1.0260 154,077,873 0.10210 0.01992 $0.08194 83.45% 16.55% $13,127,876 $2,597,355 $15,725,231
GS 50kW to 999kW 397,678,750 1.0260 408,016,633 0.10210 0.01992 $0.08194 8.05% 91.95% $3,354,372 $38,214,088 $41,568,459
GS 1000kW to 4999kW 563,100,354 1.0260 577,738,464 0.10210 0.01992 $0.08194 0.00% 100.00% $0 $58,848,440 $58,848,440
Large Use 276,633,108 1.0260 283,824,341 0.10210 0.01992 $0.08194 0.00% 100.00% $0 $28,910,347 $28,910,347
Unmetered Scattered Load 1,700,939 1.0260 1,745,156 0.10210 0.01992 $0.08194 0.00% 0.67% $0 $1,196 $1,196
Sentinel Lighting 21,457 1.0260 22,015 0.10210 0.01992 $0.08194 89.95% 10.05% $2,022 $225 $2,247
Street Lighting 9,628,070 1.0260 9,878,357 0.10210 0.01992 $0.08194 99.33% 100.00% $1,001,797 $1,006,209 $2,008,007

TOTAL 1,780,523,469 1,826,809,177 $55,042,171 $131,988,872 $187,031,043

Transmission - Network Volume 2016
Class per Load Forecast Metric
Residential kWh 391,506,338 $0.0074 $2,911,709
GS<50kW kWh 154,077,873 $0.0068 $1,050,415
GS 50kW to 999kW kW 1,037,307 $2.9501 $3,060,183
GS 1000kW to 4999kW kW 1,194,282 $2.9501 $3,523,277
Large Use kW 496,250 $3.5626 $1,767,919
Unmetered Scattered Load kWh 1,745,156 $0.0068 $11,897
Sentinel Lighting kW 60 $2.1776 $131
Street Lighting kW 26,693 $2.6201 $69,937

TOTAL $12,395,468

Transmission - Connection Volume 2016
Class per Load Forecast Metric
Residential kWh 391,506,338 $0.0058 $2,268,971
GS<50kW kWh 154,077,873 $0.0051 $791,867